## REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN

## BYLAW NO. 1560 Amendment No.2 to Bylaw No.1538

A bylaw to amend the Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 1538.

WHEREAS the Regional Board of the Regional District of Central Okanagan adopted Regional District of Central Okanagan Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 1538, 2023.

AND WHEREAS the Regional Board deems it advisable to amend the said Bylaw;

NOW THEREFORE THE REGIONAL BOARD OF THE REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN IN OPEN MEETING ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Regional District of Central Okanagan Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 1538, 2023 is herby amended by:
  - a. Deleting Schedule A, Appendix 11 Business Licensing and Regulation Bylaw No. 1555, 2024, in its entirety and replacing it with a new Schedule A, Appendix 11 Business Licensing and Regulation Bylaw No. 1555, 2024 table as follows:

## SCHEDULE A APPENDIX 11

Business Licensing and Regulation Bylaw No. 1555, 2024

Offence	Section	A1 Penalty	A2 Early Payment Discount	A3 Late Payment Penalty	A4 Compliance Agreement Available	
No business license	2. (a)	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	Υ	
No business license for each premise	2. (c)	250.00	25.00	25.00	Y	
Prohibit entry of authorized person	15.	500.00	50.00	0.00	Y	
Fail to display business license	22.	250.00	25.00	25.00	Y	
Transfer business license without approval	29-31.	250.00	25.00	25.00	Υ	

2.		Bylaw cement					"Bylaw	No.1560,	Amendment	No.2	to	Bylaw	Notice
READ	A FIR	ST, SEC	COND	AN	D THI	RD	TIME T	HIS	DAY OF			, 2024	
ADOPTED THIS							DAY OF			, 2024			
CHAIRPERSON					CORP								